3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-004766 01APR2016 | X7 | CT
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE A5 02011 T B I
£ ECR-19-001518 29JAN2019 |MEH | CT
2151809-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | FCR-19-009769 o | 18| TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151809-2 F ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151809-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRLME Lok L T T2 21 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0  [260
WIRE |4.06 mm [.160] - 0 1633782-2  |FENCE 1267
LS UL i I 21196411 |TEED CAM, AIR FLED 1248
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS an - ] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
NEEEEEE 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL DATA: MULTI-CONTACT TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 56449081 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL RN 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
4 58-4 96 mm [ 180- 195 IN] : - ? 2 2168083-1 SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 995
ONE ] - - 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
XEEMQQ%[QN - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION - - - -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL  |MULTI-CONTACT TERMINAL|  TE TERMINAL  |MULTI-CONTACT TERMINAL - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1949881 - | 32.0016P2000- UR 1949880 | 32.0017P2000-UR 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8. 0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
P f - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
%;E r%l EWF;IW;NQHGHT %E%EHEQGQEWNG - 4| 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
oo e o 0s L 0 0 s - 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
TN e 0 05 T 0ods 000 - | B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
L 00mm? 0 05 L 05cr 000 P | - 811242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS "2 1 2 | 228449621 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 23449381 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 240792 - DRAG. TERMINAL 2
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S R 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | ! c168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 |
A -2 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR L
SWARNTNG N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T 163385 Vi, commmation 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I - i | 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -] - - : 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | VT ] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
-1 f 3
-1 f f 2
N ERE [-456414-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T T B e o ZENOVZTT2 — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG 28NOV2012 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28NOV2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC YERSION S el Ocsan §1de eed
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00778 (@22 151809 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St ] SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
REF ——= 11.8£0.5
RN
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A= ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
O % Wﬁi%%%éﬁm QBMEF
QD 44 . 61+£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

(o

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

e

10.

1+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

\1@m

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

HZATION DWFQ.HUANG 28NOV20T12 > TE Connectivity
CHSK . 28NOV2012 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS D S8NOV2 017 [AnE ‘
- S AL Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
{@} i 2 PLC +- - B
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51809
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151809-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151809-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.06 mm [.160] -
INSUL - - -2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1633782-2 |FENCE 267
L]
408-35042 - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |RrE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: MULTI-CONTACT TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
e e e ) = 7 - | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
" b " 7 N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
T o - | 1| 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION _ B 1 2844907*W POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/6\ “ [ 2 | 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL MULTL-CONTACT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MULTL-CONTACT TERMINAL -~ c168083°6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Roft, Mo A 69 93
1949881 | 32.0016P2000-UR 1949880 | 32.0017P2000-UR ~ ! 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
e - e oo : - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
TR ng} ST %EgggEHEéGggTTING 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
6@3%W§ §‘§§+f8‘2§ ﬁg@;*;-gggj 2-3 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
+/- +/-
- ‘ - - - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
4. 00mme 2.17+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 8.7 | ~ [ 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
T - 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-1 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: - 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER T0 SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - cced1-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | cAuloe] URAG, TERMINAL s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE ¢4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -~ | c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N RIS TNSERT  SHEAR E
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
- 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR ]
N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NEE 318707-4 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1-1633933-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
- - - - S
*WARNING - 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - |- - - 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S - ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 1 TIEe T CRIER WiRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | ’ R
-1 [-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 28NOV201?2 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHSK ‘1 28NOV2012 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD : APVD 28NOV20 12 | NAME
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ i S X1 Ocean Side Feed
? Etg i: PRODFCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151809 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

= 11.8+£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ §=§‘

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

O 35.584+0.05 REF

0 i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ? i REF
I

=
- O REF

——= 10.7+£0.5

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR SRR R ey et o 2BNOVED T —> TE TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 28NOV201 2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 28NOV2012 VAvE ‘
- S AL Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}51809
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA "

F
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



